GINNY DICKEY 16921 E. Windchime Dr. Fountain Hills, AZ 85268 (480) 837-2805; (480) 369-0394

ginny12056@outlook.com; www.facebook.com/ginnydickey www.instagram.com/ginny12056; www.linkedin.com/in/ginnydickey

EMPLOYMENT

Mayor, Fountain Hills, 2018-present; League of Cities and Towns Executive Committee; Mayors Education Roundtable; Canada AZ Business Council/Medical Travel Initiative Board

Fountain Hills Town Council, 2006-2014; Vice Mayor 2007-2008; 2011-2012 (retired 2014)

MAG Regional Domestic Violence Council, 2012-2014

Fountain Hills Centennial Committee Co-Chair, 2011-2012

US Attorney Office, Contracted Program Coordinator, Background Investigation Clearance, Jan-Aug 2011 Arizona Dept. of Environmental Quality, Asst. Director of Legislative Affairs, 2003-10 (retired) State of Arizona, Assistant to Senator Ruth Solomon, 1998-2001

ACTIVITIES AND AFFILIATIONS

Board of Education, Fountain Hills Unified School District #98, Fountain Hills, AZ, 1994-2002; President, 1998 and 2002

Board Member, Fountain Hills Community Theater, 1988-1997; Treasurer/Accountant; team AriZoni Awards

Charter Board Member, Fountain Hills Arts Council, 1995-2002; FDR Sculpture Committee 2016

Delegate, Fountain Hills Town Halls/Strategic Planning, 1984; 1992; 1995; 2004-2014

American Association of University Women, Scottsdale Chapter, Public Policy Chair, 2002-2012

Metropolitan BPW, Board Member, Legislative Chair, 2000-2014

Valley Citizens League, 2007-2010

AZ Women's Hall of Fame, Planning Committee Member, 2003-2006

AZ Women's Political Caucus - Greater Phoenix Chapter, 2000-2012

AZ Advocacy Network/Leadership Institute, 2000-2009

Sierra Club, 2002-present

League of Conservation Voters; McDowell Park Association and Sonoran Conservancy

Unity Vigil Organizer, United Methodist Church, August 2017

HONORS AND AWARDS

48 AZ Women and AZ Historical Society's "48 Most Intriguing Women" of the decade, 2022

League of AZ Cities and Towns recognition, Twelve Years of Service to Local Governance

Justice Department recognition, Weed and Seed Program, 2011

Fountain Hills Lower Verde Valley Hall of Fame Award, 2010

Certificate of Appreciation for Ten Years of Service to the State of AZ, 2009

FH Community Theater Prizm Founders Award, 2009

ADEQ Constellation Team Award for Asarco clean-up efforts, 2008

Business and Professional Women "Woman of the Year", 2007

ADEQ Constellation Team Award for Hazardous Air Pollutant/Climate Change, 2006

AZ School Boards Assoc. Silver Cactus Pin, 1997; Gold Cactus Pin, 1999; Master of Boardsmanship, 2001

Jewell Award nomination for community service, 1999

EDUCATION

Bachelor of Science, Mathematics, Tufts University, Massachusetts, 1977

PRESENTATIONS

Multiple throughout Mayor and Council tenure

Guest panel speaker, Estrella Mt. Comm. College, Ballot Power, Olga Tsoudis instructor, 2016

AZ Centennial Committee Fountain Hills Co-Chair; State Sanctioned Events, 2010-12

Running and Winning presenter, Coronado HS and SCC female students, 2006, 2007, 2009.

Participated in Sonoran/Lincoln Institute of Land Policy Working Paper, 2009

ADEQ presentations to community groups, 2003-2009

Guest speaker, ASU class re: women in politics, Gloria Feldt instructor, 2010

Falcon Leadership Mentoring Program, National School Boards Assoc., New Orleans, 2002

PERSONAL

Born in Amsterdam, New York; Lived in VT and NH; Arizona resident since 1983.

Married to Jim Dickey; family includes 3 sons, Jim's son and daughter, their spouses and 9 grandchildren.